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June 20.2023
Kirby Corporation
Attn: Brittany Woods
55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000

Houston, TX 77007
brittany.woods2@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Rel (a) Title 33 Code ofFederal Regulations (CFR) Part 104

(b) Your correspondence dated May 23 &.30,2023

Dear Ms. Woods:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Altemative Security Progam (ASP) certification letter

submitted to satisry the requirements ofreference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed

in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list ofaddendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (l).
The list ofvessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service ofyour
vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the Intemational
Convention for Safety ofLife at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). [fyou cannot or do not wish to comply with the

requirements ofthe ASP. you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference

(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved

Altemative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy ofthe ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, if unmanned, at a

suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. ln
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to

implementation ofan approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all

future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely.

4<7ryr"C N,1Lo4,*

K. C. WILLIAMS
Lieutenant Commander. U.S. Coast Guard
Chief, Vessel Security Division
By direction

( 1) List of Addendums
(2) List of Vessels Covered
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List of Vessels Covered

Vessel Name ial Number
301

303
30s
401

403
405
406
407
AL 2300
AL 2301
AL MIDDLETON
ALPHA DOUCET
ARCHIE WILSON
ARROWHEAD 266
ATCHAFALAYA
AUSTIN
AVENCER
BAFFIN BAY
BAILEY
BARATARIA
BAYOU ST JOHN
BAYOU TECHE
BELL
BELLE AMIE
BERDON LAWRENCE
BETTY BRENT
BIG AL
BIC BAY
BILL GARVEY
BLANCO
BLUE WING
BOLIVAR POINT
BOWIE
BOWLING GREEN
BRADY DAWSON
BRAZOS
BRETON SOUND
BREWSTER KNOTT
BzuDGET CAULLEY
BRISCOE
BROWN
CALDWELL
CAMERON BLAIR
CANVASBACK

I120480
Il3r321
n3t3z4
ll3t325
I 153 102

1197372
1202099
1202t00
1286269
t286364
t107373
t237048
I192583
977170
1255 I 84
1226787
650614
1229469
1289983
1233051
1253445
1253449
I 186064
1255924
1306286
586080
599084
I194792
1260559
1235527
t234448
I194288
1291740
1243640
1289289
630022
t244858
t241891
565797
126t383
t262993
1221104
623194
1237722


